Product Brief
Soft recovery freewheeling diodes
for IGCTs & presspack IGBTs (PPI)
4500 V / 6500 V diode disc series
Our soft recovery diode disc series consists of robust and powerful disc device types
developed for the special requirements of medium-voltage IGCT inverter applications.
All devices are designed for high surge current capability. For IGCT inverter applications in
particular, they are optimized to achieve excellent soft recovery behavior even under the

4500 V / 6500V diode disc series
Electrical parameters – outline dimensions
Type designation VRRM
[V]
 IFAV
[A]
IFSM
[kA]
Diameter
[mm]
Contact
[mm]
Status Ordering code
D350SH45T 4500 700 13.0 75   50.0 in production SP000993540
D911SH45T 4500 890 17.0 100   62.8 in production SP000091218
D1031SH45T 4500 1140 23.0 100   62.8 in production SP000096632
D1301SH45T * 4500 1350 28.0 120   86.0 in production SP000972196
D1331SH45T 4500 1350 28.0 120   86.0 in production SP000096629
D1821SH45T * 4500 1710 40.0 120   86.0 in production SP001185734
D1961SH45T 4500 1960 40.0 120   86.0 in production SP000258796
D931SH65T 6500 940 16.0 100   62.8 in production SP000264203
D1131SH65T 6500 1100 22.0 120   86.0 in production SP000091174
D1951SH65T 6500 2040 44.0 150 100.0 in production SP000940954
All types designed for -di/dt up to 1000 A/µs
* type designed for -di/dt up to 5000 A/µs
Published by
Infineon Technologies Bipolar GmbH & Co. KG
Max-Planck-Str. 5
59581 Warstein
Tel. +49 (0) 2902 98 99-0
Fax +49 (0) 2902 98 99-2482
HRB 8147
© 2016 Infineon Technologies Bipolar GmbH & Co. KG.
All Rights Reserved.
Visit us:
www.ifbip.com | www.ifbip-shop.com
Order Number: B157-H9791-V3-7600-EU-EC-P
Date: 05 / 2016
Please note!
THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND
ANY INFORMATION GIVEN HEREIN SHALL IN NO EVENT BE
REGARDED AS A WARRANTY, GUARANTEE OR DESCRIPTION OF
ANY FUNCTIONALITY, CONDITIONS AND/OR QUALITY OF OUR
PRODUCTS OR ANY SUITABILITY FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
WITH REGARD TO THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF OUR
PRODUCTS, WE KINDLY ASK YOU TO REFER TO THE RELEVANT
PRODUCT DATA SHEETS PROVIDED BY US. OUR CUSTOMERS AND
THEIR TECHNICAL DEPARTMENTS ARE REQUIRED TO EVALUATE
THE SUITABILITY OF OUR PRODUCTS FOR THE INTENDED
APPLICATION.
WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THIS DOCUMENT AND/OR
THE INFORMATION GIVEN HEREIN AT ANY TIME.
Additional information
For further information on technologies, our products, the